
St. Mary's (MD) (1-4) -vs- Catholic (6-0)
11/23/21 at Franny Murray Court - Washington, D.C.

 
 

 
 
St. Mary's (MD) 48

Catholic 73

Date: 11/23/21
Time: 7:00 p.m.
Attendance: 134
Site: Franny Murray Court - Washington, D.C.
Referees: Nate Dodson, Ganei Tucker, Darwin Thompson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Mary's (MD) 9 10 14 15 48
Catholic 21 16 19 17 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Amira Whitaker * 29 4-8 1-4 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 6 0 0 12
04 Karon Williams * 37 5-18 0-3 0-0 3-4 7 2 4 9 0 2 10
21 Cassidy Kupchinskas * 31 5-10 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 4 3 1 0 0 10
14 Stephanie Howell * 34 4-9 0-0 0-0 3-10 13 3 0 5 2 2 8
05 Rachel Manning * 20 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 2
11 Kendra Stamper 25 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 4 0 3 6
32 Madalyn Jones 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Charlotte Donnellan 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Cameron Mangold 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Kierra Johnson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
30 Kylie Wells 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-57 1-10 3-6 8-24 32 18 8 29 2 9 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 22-57   38.6 % 1-10   10.0 % 3-6   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Amanda Johnson * 21 2-7 1-3 6-6 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 3 11
01 Rachel Bussanich * 16 1-5 0-0 4-4 3-4 7 0 0 2 0 0 6
15 Molly Aromando * 14 2-7 0-4 1-2 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 3 5
22 Carly Mulvaney * 13 2-4 1-3 0-0 3-2 5 0 1 2 0 0 5
10 Amelia Baldo * 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
12 Sammie McCarter 20 7-14 4-7 1-2 4-4 8 0 1 1 0 4 19
25 Erin Doherty 20 3-10 0-3 1-2 3-4 7 2 2 1 0 3 7
35 Luca Mamula 17 2-6 0-1 3-4 6-2 8 0 1 3 0 2 7
40 Kathryn Greenhut 6 3-5 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 1 0 1 0 0 6
04 Erin Thompson 16 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 4
02 Ella Torp 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Julia Samar 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
05 Sarah White 9 0-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 3 0
20 Kaleigh Beirne 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Julia Tomlinson 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Maggie Bednarek 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
32 Anna Melchionni 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Nicole Huyer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-78 6-25 17-22 31-28 59 11 11 21 0 21 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-21   38.10 % 0-7   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %



2nd Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 3-7   42.86 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 9-10   90.00 %
4th Quarter 7-22   31.82 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 25-78   32.1 % 6-25   24.0 % 17-22   77.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 28 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 46
Largest Lead: 29 4th-
07:24



1st Box Score
St. Mary's (MD) 9

Catholic 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Amira Whitaker 15 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 4 0 0 3
4 Karon Williams 19 3-9 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 5 0 1 6
21 Cassidy Kupchinskas 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 2
14 Stephanie Howell 19 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 4 1 1 2
5 Rachel Manning 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Kendra Stamper 15 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 2 4
32 Madalyn Jones 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Charlotte Donnellan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Cameron Mangold 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Kierra Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kylie Wells 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-25 0-3 1-2 4-13 17 6 3 16 1 4 19
36.0 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Amanda Johnson 15 2-4 1-2 4-4 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 2 9
1 Rachel Bussanich 11 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 Molly Aromando 11 2-6 0-4 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 3 5
22 Carly Mulvaney 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
10 Amelia Baldo 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
12 Sammie McCarter 7 1-5 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 2 4
25 Erin Doherty 10 3-5 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 0 0 1 6
35 Luca Mamula 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 4-1 5 0 1 1 0 2 2
40 Kathryn Greenhut 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Erin Thompson 10 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4
2 Ella Torp 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Julia Samar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Sarah White 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kaleigh Beirne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Julia Tomlinson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Maggie Bednarek 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Anna Melchionni 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Nicole Huyer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-40 3-14 6-8 14-12 26 4 7 8 0 12 37
35.0 % 21.4 % 75.0 %



2nd Box Score
St. Mary's (MD) 10

Catholic 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Amira Whitaker 14 3-6 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 9
4 Karon Williams 18 2-9 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 4 0 1 4
21 Cassidy Kupchinskas 17 4-6 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 8
14 Stephanie Howell 15 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 2 0 1 1 1 6
5 Rachel Manning 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
11 Kendra Stamper 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 1 2
32 Madalyn Jones 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Charlotte Donnellan 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Cameron Mangold 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Kierra Johnson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
30 Kylie Wells 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-32 1-7 2-4 4-11 15 12 5 13 1 5 29
40.6 % 14.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Amanda Johnson 6 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 2
1 Rachel Bussanich 5 0-1 0-0 4-4 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 4
15 Molly Aromando 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Carly Mulvaney 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Amelia Baldo 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Sammie McCarter 13 6-9 3-5 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 2 15
25 Erin Doherty 10 0-5 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 2 1
35 Luca Mamula 8 1-2 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 5
40 Kathryn Greenhut 3 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
4 Erin Thompson 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
2 Ella Torp 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Julia Samar 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
5 Sarah White 9 0-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 3 0
20 Kaleigh Beirne 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Julia Tomlinson 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Maggie Bednarek 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
32 Anna Melchionni 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Nicole Huyer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-38 3-11 11-14 17-16 33 7 4 13 0 9 36
28.9 % 27.3 % 78.6 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (MD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Catholic
09:22 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BUSSANICH,RACHEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,AMANDA
TURNOVER  by WHITAKER,AMIRA 09:06

09:06 STEAL  by JOHNSON,AMANDA
09:02 MISS 3PTR by AROMANDO,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,STEPHANIE --
TURNOVER  by HOWELL,STEPHANIE 08:48

08:47 STEAL  by BALDO,AMELIA
08:38 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by AROMANDO,MOLLY

-- ASSIST  by MULVANEY,CARLY
GOOD JUMPER by WHITAKER,AMIRA(in the paint) 08:16 2-4 H 2

07:56 MISS JUMPER by BALDO,AMELIA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KARON --
MISS JUMPER by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMANDA
07:33 MISS 3PTR by AROMANDO,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KARON --
MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,AMIRA 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MULVANEY,CARLY
06:56 MISS 3PTR by MULVANEY,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KARON --
MISS JUMPER by MANNING,RACHEL 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BUSSANICH,RACHEL
06:36 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AMANDA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HOWELL,STEPHANIE 06:14
06:13 STEAL  by AROMANDO,MOLLY
06:09 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,AMIRA --
GOOD LAYUP by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY(in the paint) 06:00 4-6 H 2

05:49 MISS 3PTR by AROMANDO,MOLLY
REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,AMIRA --
TURNOVER  by WHITAKER,AMIRA 05:27

05:25 STEAL  by AROMANDO,MOLLY
05:23 4-8 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by AROMANDO,MOLLY

SUB IN by JONES,MADALYN 05:12
SUB IN by STAMPER,KENDRA 05:12
SUB OUT by HOWELL,STEPHANIE 05:12
SUB OUT by WHITAKER,AMIRA 05:12

05:12 SUB IN by DOHERTY,ERIN
05:12 SUB OUT by MULVANEY,CARLY

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KARON 05:01
-- REBOUND DEF by BUSSANICH,RACHEL

04:48 MISS LAYUP by BUSSANICH,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by JONES,MADALYN --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KARON 04:37

04:34 STEAL  by JOHNSON,AMANDA
FOUL  by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY 04:33

04:33 4-9 H 5 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AMANDA
04:33 4-10 H 6 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AMANDA
04:33 SUB IN by MAMULA,LUCA
04:33 SUB IN by THOMPSON,ERIN
04:33 SUB OUT by BALDO,AMELIA
04:33 SUB OUT by BUSSANICH,RACHEL

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KARON(in the paint) 04:24 6-10 H 4
FOUL  by STAMPER,KENDRA 04:09

04:09 6-11 H 5 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AMANDA
04:09 6-12 H 6 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AMANDA

SUB IN by DONNELLAN,CHARLOTTE 04:09



SUB IN by HOWELL,STEPHANIE 04:09
SUB OUT by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY 04:09
SUB OUT by MANNING,RACHEL 04:09

04:09 SUB IN by MCCARTER,SAMMIE
04:09 SUB OUT by AROMANDO,MOLLY
03:58 FOUL  by DOHERTY,ERIN

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KARON 03:57
03:57 STEAL  by MCCARTER,SAMMIE
03:52 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,ERIN

-- REBOUND OFF by DOHERTY,ERIN
03:48 6-14 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DOHERTY,ERIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HOWELL,STEPHANIE 03:32
03:32 STEAL  by MAMULA,LUCA
03:26 6-16 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MAMULA,LUCA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:20
SUB IN by MANGOLD,CAMERON 03:20
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KARON 03:20

03:20 SUB IN by GREENHUT,KATHRYN
03:20 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMANDA

TURNOVER  by MANGOLD,CAMERON 03:07
03:07 STEAL  by MAMULA,LUCA
03:00 MISS JUMPER by DOHERTY,ERIN

-- REBOUND OFF by GREENHUT,KATHRYN
FOUL  by DONNELLAN,CHARLOTTE 02:52

02:52 6-17 H 11 GOOD FT by MCCARTER,SAMMIE
02:52 MISS FT by MCCARTER,SAMMIE

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,STEPHANIE --
SUB IN by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY 02:52
SUB IN by WHITAKER,AMIRA 02:52
SUB OUT by DONNELLAN,CHARLOTTE 02:52
SUB OUT by JONES,MADALYN 02:52
MISS JUMPER by MANGOLD,CAMERON 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GREENHUT,KATHRYN
02:31 MISS 3PTR by MCCARTER,SAMMIE

-- REBOUND OFF by GREENHUT,KATHRYN
02:23 6-19 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by GREENHUT,KATHRYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOHERTY,ERIN
TURNOVER  by HOWELL,STEPHANIE 02:04
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KARON 02:04
SUB OUT by MANGOLD,CAMERON 02:04

01:51 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,ERIN
STEAL  by STAMPER,KENDRA 01:51
GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,STEPHANIE 01:47 8-19 H 11
ASSIST  by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY --

01:36 MISS 3PTR by DOHERTY,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY --

01:17 FOUL  by GREENHUT,KATHRYN
MISS FT by WHITAKER,AMIRA 01:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WHITAKER,AMIRA 01:17 9-19 H 10

01:05 9-21 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,ERIN
-- ASSIST  by MCCARTER,SAMMIE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KARON 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by DOHERTY,ERIN

00:38 MISS 3PTR by MAMULA,LUCA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KARON --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KARON 00:14

00:13 STEAL  by DOHERTY,ERIN
00:01 MISS JUMPER by MCCARTER,SAMMIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (MD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Catholic
09:51 TURNOVER  by BALDO,AMELIA

SUB IN by STAMPER,KENDRA 09:51
SUB OUT by MANNING,RACHEL 09:51
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KARON(in the paint) 09:26 11-21 H 10
ASSIST  by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY --

09:16 TURNOVER  by MULVANEY,CARLY
STEAL  by STAMPER,KENDRA 09:16
MISS JUMPER by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMANDA
08:45 MISS 3PTR by BALDO,AMELIA

-- REBOUND OFF by MULVANEY,CARLY
08:33 11-24 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MULVANEY,CARLY

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,AMANDA
GOOD JUMPER by STAMPER,KENDRA(in the paint) 08:14 13-24 H 11
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KARON --

07:48 TURNOVER  by BUSSANICH,RACHEL
STEAL  by HOWELL,STEPHANIE 07:47
MISS JUMPER by MANNING,RACHEL 07:21
REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,STEPHANIE --
MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,STEPHANIE 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by MANNING,RACHEL 07:10
SUB OUT by WHITAKER,AMIRA 07:10
FOUL  by HOWELL,STEPHANIE 07:00

07:00 MISS 3PTR by MULVANEY,CARLY
-- REBOUND OFF by AROMANDO,MOLLY

FOUL  by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY 06:49
06:49 MISS FT by AROMANDO,MOLLY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:49 13-25 H 12 GOOD FT by AROMANDO,MOLLY

SUB IN by JONES,MADALYN 06:49
SUB OUT by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY 06:49
TURNOVER  by STAMPER,KENDRA 06:34

06:34 STEAL  by AROMANDO,MOLLY
FOUL  by STAMPER,KENDRA 06:34

06:27 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMANDA
-- REBOUND OFF by MULVANEY,CARLY

06:15 MISS JUMPER by BUSSANICH,RACHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by BUSSANICH,RACHEL

06:11 MISS JUMPER by BUSSANICH,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,STEPHANIE --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KARON 05:50
REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,STEPHANIE --
MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,STEPHANIE 05:47
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KARON --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KARON 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by AROMANDO,MOLLY
05:30 TURNOVER  by AROMANDO,MOLLY

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KARON 05:29
GOOD LAYUP by MANNING,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:27 15-25 H 10

05:07 MISS 3PTR by AROMANDO,MOLLY
REBOUND DEF by MANNING,RACHEL --

05:02 FOUL  by AROMANDO,MOLLY
05:02 SUB IN by THOMPSON,ERIN
05:02 SUB IN by DOHERTY,ERIN
05:02 SUB OUT by AROMANDO,MOLLY
05:02 SUB OUT by MULVANEY,CARLY

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KARON 04:44



04:43 STEAL  by BALDO,AMELIA
04:35 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,ERIN

SUB IN by WHITAKER,AMIRA 04:35
SUB OUT by JONES,MADALYN 04:35
TURNOVER  by WHITAKER,AMIRA 04:23

04:23 SUB IN by MAMULA,LUCA
04:23 SUB OUT by BUSSANICH,RACHEL
04:02 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,ERIN

-- REBOUND OFF by DOHERTY,ERIN
03:54 15-27 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by DOHERTY,ERIN

MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,STEPHANIE 03:33
-- REBOUND DEF by DOHERTY,ERIN

03:27 15-29 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,ERIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOHERTY,ERIN

TURNOVER  by STAMPER,KENDRA 03:20
03:20 SUB IN by MCCARTER,SAMMIE
03:20 SUB OUT by BALDO,AMELIA
03:05 15-32 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMANDA

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KARON 02:49
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KARON --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KARON(in the paint) 02:45 17-32 H 15

02:34 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,ERIN
-- REBOUND OFF by MAMULA,LUCA

02:20 MISS JUMPER by MAMULA,LUCA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCARTER,SAMMIE

02:13 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,STEPHANIE --

02:08 FOUL  by JOHNSON,AMANDA
SUB IN by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY 02:08
SUB OUT by MANNING,RACHEL 02:08

02:08 SUB IN by BEDNAREK,MAGGIE
02:08 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMANDA

GOOD JUMPER by STAMPER,KENDRA(in the paint) 01:56 19-32 H 13
01:35 MISS JUMPER by MCCARTER,SAMMIE

BLOCK  by HOWELL,STEPHANIE 01:35
-- REBOUND OFF by MAMULA,LUCA

01:29 TURNOVER  by BEDNAREK,MAGGIE
TURNOVER  by WHITAKER,AMIRA 01:12

01:08 STEAL  by MCCARTER,SAMMIE
01:05 MISS LAYUP by MCCARTER,SAMMIE

-- REBOUND OFF by MAMULA,LUCA
01:04 MISS LAYUP by MAMULA,LUCA

-- REBOUND OFF by MAMULA,LUCA
00:59 19-35 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTER,SAMMIE

-- ASSIST  by MAMULA,LUCA
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KARON 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MAMULA,LUCA
00:39 TURNOVER  by MAMULA,LUCA

SUB IN by JONES,MADALYN 00:39
SUB OUT by WHITAKER,AMIRA 00:39
MISS 3PTR by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARTER,SAMMIE
00:10 19-37 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by DOHERTY,ERIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KARON 00:02

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (MD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Catholic
MISS JUMPER by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BUSSANICH,RACHEL
09:30 TURNOVER  by MULVANEY,CARLY



GOOD LAYUP by WHITAKER,AMIRA(in the paint) 09:19 21-37 H 16
09:08 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,STEPHANIE --
MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,AMIRA 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMANDA
08:46 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMANDA

-- REBOUND OFF by MULVANEY,CARLY
08:42 21-39 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by MULVANEY,CARLY(in the paint)
08:27 FOUL  by JOHNSON,AMANDA
08:20 FOUL  by AROMANDO,MOLLY

MISS FT by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY 08:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MULVANEY,CARLY
FOUL  by HOWELL,STEPHANIE 07:51

07:43 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMANDA
-- REBOUND OFF by AROMANDO,MOLLY

07:32 MISS JUMPER by AROMANDO,MOLLY
-- REBOUND OFF by BUSSANICH,RACHEL

FOUL  by MANNING,RACHEL 07:28
07:28 21-40 H 19 GOOD FT by BUSSANICH,RACHEL
07:28 21-41 H 20 GOOD FT by BUSSANICH,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KARON 07:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BUSSANICH,RACHEL

07:02 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AMANDA
SUB IN by STAMPER,KENDRA 07:02
SUB IN by JONES,MADALYN 07:02
SUB OUT by MANNING,RACHEL 07:02
SUB OUT by WHITAKER,AMIRA 07:02

07:02 SUB IN by THOMPSON,ERIN
07:02 SUB IN by DOHERTY,ERIN
07:02 SUB OUT by AROMANDO,MOLLY
07:02 SUB OUT by MULVANEY,CARLY

GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,STEPHANIE 06:54 23-41 H 18
06:36 MISS JUMPER by DOHERTY,ERIN

-- REBOUND OFF by DOHERTY,ERIN
06:30 MISS JUMPER by BALDO,AMELIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BUSSANICH,RACHEL
06:26 MISS JUMPER by BUSSANICH,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MADALYN --
TURNOVER  by STAMPER,KENDRA 06:13

05:58 TURNOVER  by BUSSANICH,RACHEL
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KARON 05:56
GOOD LAYUP by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 05:51 25-41 H 16
FOUL  by HOWELL,STEPHANIE 05:41

05:41 25-42 H 17 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AMANDA
05:41 25-43 H 18 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AMANDA

SUB IN by WHITAKER,AMIRA 05:41
SUB OUT by HOWELL,STEPHANIE 05:41
TURNOVER  by STAMPER,KENDRA 05:24

05:23 STEAL  by JOHNSON,AMANDA
FOUL  by STAMPER,KENDRA 05:14

05:14 25-44 H 19 GOOD FT by BUSSANICH,RACHEL
05:14 25-45 H 20 GOOD FT by BUSSANICH,RACHEL

SUB IN by DONNELLAN,CHARLOTTE 05:14
SUB OUT by STAMPER,KENDRA 05:14
TURNOVER  by WHITAKER,AMIRA 05:01
FOUL  by WHITAKER,AMIRA 05:01

05:01 SUB IN by MCCARTER,SAMMIE
05:01 SUB IN by MAMULA,LUCA
05:01 SUB OUT by BALDO,AMELIA
05:01 SUB OUT by BUSSANICH,RACHEL



04:47 TURNOVER  by MAMULA,LUCA
STEAL  by JONES,MADALYN 04:46
TURNOVER  by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY 04:41
FOUL  by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY 04:41

04:29 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AMANDA
MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,AMIRA 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARTER,SAMMIE
04:00 TURNOVER  by DOHERTY,ERIN

SUB IN by HOWELL,STEPHANIE 04:00
SUB IN by MANNING,RACHEL 04:00
SUB OUT by DONNELLAN,CHARLOTTE 04:00
SUB OUT by JONES,MADALYN 04:00

03:46 FOUL  by DOHERTY,ERIN
03:46 SUB IN by BEIRNE,KALEIGH
03:46 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMANDA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KARON 03:41
-- REBOUND DEF by BEIRNE,KALEIGH

FOUL  by MANNING,RACHEL 03:28
03:28 25-46 H 21 GOOD FT by MAMULA,LUCA
03:28 MISS FT by MAMULA,LUCA

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,STEPHANIE --
MISS LAYUP by WHITAKER,AMIRA 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MAMULA,LUCA
03:09 MISS JUMPER by DOHERTY,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,STEPHANIE --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KARON 03:01

03:00 STEAL  by MCCARTER,SAMMIE
02:53 25-49 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTER,SAMMIE

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,ERIN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:47
SUB IN by STAMPER,KENDRA 02:47
SUB OUT by WHITAKER,AMIRA 02:47
MISS JUMPER by MANNING,RACHEL 02:23
REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,STEPHANIE --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KARON 02:18
REBOUND OFF by STAMPER,KENDRA --
GOOD LAYUP by STAMPER,KENDRA(in the paint) 02:13 27-49 H 22

01:56 MISS 3PTR by DOHERTY,ERIN
-- REBOUND OFF by BEIRNE,KALEIGH

01:49 MISS JUMPER by MAMULA,LUCA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCARTER,SAMMIE

01:44 27-51 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by MCCARTER,SAMMIE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,STEPHANIE 01:36 29-51 H 22
ASSIST  by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY --

01:20 MISS JUMPER by BEIRNE,KALEIGH
-- REBOUND OFF by MAMULA,LUCA

01:16 TURNOVER  by MAMULA,LUCA
STEAL  by MANNING,RACHEL 01:15
GOOD LAYUP by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 01:10 31-51 H 20
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KARON --

00:59 31-54 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTER,SAMMIE
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,ERIN

MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,STEPHANIE 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by DOHERTY,ERIN

SUB IN by WHITAKER,AMIRA 00:37
SUB OUT by MANNING,RACHEL 00:37

00:37 SUB IN by WHITE,SARAH
00:37 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,ERIN
00:26 MISS 3PTR by DOHERTY,ERIN

-- REBOUND OFF by MAMULA,LUCA
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KARON 00:23

00:23 31-55 H 24 GOOD FT by MAMULA,LUCA



00:23 31-56 H 25 GOOD FT by MAMULA,LUCA
SUB IN by MANNING,RACHEL 00:23
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KARON 00:23

00:05 FOUL  by WHITE,SARAH
GOOD FT by WHITAKER,AMIRA 00:05 32-56 H 24
GOOD FT by WHITAKER,AMIRA 00:05 33-56 H 23

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (MD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Catholic
10:00 SUB IN by MAMULA,LUCA
10:00 SUB IN by DOHERTY,ERIN
10:00 SUB IN by MCCARTER,SAMMIE
10:00 SUB IN by WHITE,SARAH
10:00 SUB IN by BEIRNE,KALEIGH
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMANDA
10:00 SUB OUT by AROMANDO,MOLLY
10:00 SUB OUT by MULVANEY,CARLY
10:00 SUB OUT by BALDO,AMELIA
10:00 SUB OUT by BUSSANICH,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KARON 09:49
-- REBOUND DEF by DOHERTY,ERIN

09:23 TURNOVER  by BEIRNE,KALEIGH
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KARON 09:08 35-56 H 21

08:57 MISS JUMPER by DOHERTY,ERIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:47 TURNOVER  by MCCARTER,SAMMIE
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KARON 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARTER,SAMMIE
08:25 35-59 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTER,SAMMIE

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KARON 08:11
08:10 STEAL  by DOHERTY,ERIN

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KARON 08:06
08:06 MISS FT by DOHERTY,ERIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:06 35-60 H 25 GOOD FT by DOHERTY,ERIN

SUB IN by STAMPER,KENDRA 08:06
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KARON 08:06

08:06 SUB IN by BEDNAREK,MAGGIE
08:06 SUB OUT by BEIRNE,KALEIGH

TURNOVER  by WHITAKER,AMIRA 07:58
07:57 STEAL  by BEDNAREK,MAGGIE
07:54 35-62 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by MAMULA,LUCA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,SARAH
TURNOVER  by MANNING,RACHEL 07:34

07:34 STEAL  by DOHERTY,ERIN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KARON 07:34
SUB OUT by MANNING,RACHEL 07:34

07:34 SUB IN by SAMAR,JULIA
07:34 SUB OUT by DOHERTY,ERIN
07:24 35-64 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by MCCARTER,SAMMIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,STEPHANIE 07:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BEDNAREK,MAGGIE

07:04 TURNOVER  by BEDNAREK,MAGGIE
STEAL  by HOWELL,STEPHANIE 07:04

07:04 FOUL  by BEDNAREK,MAGGIE
GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 07:04 37-64 H 27
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KARON --

07:04 SUB IN by GREENHUT,KATHRYN
07:04 SUB OUT by MAMULA,LUCA
06:51 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,SARAH



-- REBOUND OFF by MCCARTER,SAMMIE
06:42 MISS LAYUP by GREENHUT,KATHRYN

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,STEPHANIE --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KARON 06:34

06:33 STEAL  by WHITE,SARAH
06:29 TURNOVER  by WHITE,SARAH

STEAL  by STAMPER,KENDRA 06:28
MISS 3PTR by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by GREENHUT,KATHRYN
06:14 TURNOVER  by GREENHUT,KATHRYN

GOOD JUMPER by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY 06:08 39-64 H 25
05:54 39-66 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by GREENHUT,KATHRYN

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,SARAH
05:39 FOUL  by WHITE,SARAH
05:39 SUB IN by TOMLINSON,JULIA
05:39 SUB OUT by BEDNAREK,MAGGIE

MISS 3PTR by STAMPER,KENDRA 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:22 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by GREENHUT,KATHRYN

05:17 39-68 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by GREENHUT,KATHRYN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KARON 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARTER,SAMMIE
04:52 MISS LAYUP by GREENHUT,KATHRYN

BLOCK  by HOWELL,STEPHANIE 04:52
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:45 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by GREENHUT,KATHRYN

FOUL  by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY 04:44
04:42 MISS JUMPER by MCCARTER,SAMMIE

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,STEPHANIE --
04:39 FOUL  by TOMLINSON,JULIA

SUB IN by JONES,MADALYN 04:39
SUB IN by DONNELLAN,CHARLOTTE 04:39
SUB OUT by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY 04:39
SUB OUT by WHITAKER,AMIRA 04:39
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KARON 04:26
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KARON --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KARON 04:21

04:18 STEAL  by MCCARTER,SAMMIE
04:13 TURNOVER  by SAMAR,JULIA

SUB IN by WHITAKER,AMIRA 04:13
SUB OUT by JONES,MADALYN 04:13
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KARON(in the paint) 03:58 41-68 H 27
ASSIST  by STAMPER,KENDRA --

03:51 MISS 3PTR by MCCARTER,SAMMIE
REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,STEPHANIE --
MISS LAYUP by STAMPER,KENDRA 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,JULIA
FOUL  by STAMPER,KENDRA 03:37

03:37 SUB IN by TORP,ELLA
03:37 SUB OUT by GREENHUT,KATHRYN
03:28 MISS 3PTR by MCCARTER,SAMMIE

REBOUND DEF by STAMPER,KENDRA --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,AMIRA 03:13 44-68 H 24
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KARON --

02:55 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TOMLINSON,JULIA

02:48 MISS JUMPER by SAMAR,JULIA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCARTER,SAMMIE

02:43 44-70 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by MCCARTER,SAMMIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HOWELL,STEPHANIE 02:37



SUB IN by MANGOLD,CAMERON 02:37
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KIERRA 02:37
SUB OUT by HOWELL,STEPHANIE 02:37
SUB OUT by STAMPER,KENDRA 02:37

02:32 MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by DONNELLAN,CHARLOTTE --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITAKER,AMIRA(in the paint) 02:14 46-70 H 24

02:06 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:01 SUB IN by MELCHIONNI,ANNA
02:01 SUB OUT by MCCARTER,SAMMIE
02:01 SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,JULIA

GOOD JUMPER by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY 01:37 48-70 H 22
FOUL  by WELLS,KYLIE 01:31

01:31 MISS FT by SAMAR,JULIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:31 48-71 H 23 GOOD FT by SAMAR,JULIA
SUB IN by KUPSHINSKAS,CASSIDY 01:31
SUB IN by WELLS,KYLIE 01:31
SUB OUT by WHITAKER,AMIRA 01:31
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KARON 01:31
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KIERRA 01:17

01:14 STEAL  by WHITE,SARAH
01:06 MISS JUMPER by TORP,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,KYLIE --
MISS JUMPER by WELLS,KYLIE 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:38 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,SARAH

-- REBOUND OFF by MELCHIONNI,ANNA
00:31 48-73 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by TORP,ELLA

MISS JUMPER by DONNELLAN,CHARLOTTE 00:16
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KIERRA --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KIERRA 00:09

00:07 STEAL  by WHITE,SARAH
00:00 SUB IN by HUYER,NICOLE


